

NAME of product: Soy Milk

Trade Mark: Lovers

Product Code: 487

Description of product: UHT soy drink made from Italian soy NO GMO,

Nominal volume: 1000 ml

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS REPORTED ON LABEL

Ingredients: water, decorticated **soy seeds** of Italian origin (6.5%), whole cane sugar, flavour, sea salt, Stabilizer: Gellan gum.

Nutritional value, way of expression in Europe- Reg. (EC)n°1169/2011

item	Unit of measurement	Mean value
Energy	kJ – kcal /100 ml	179 kJ – 43 kcal
fat		2,2
of which saturated	g/100 ml	0,5
Carbohydrate		2,2
Of which sugars	g/100 ml	2,2
Dietary Fiber	g/100 ml	0,5
Protein	g/100 ml	3,3
Salt	g/100 ml	0,10

Claims: Italian's Soy NO GMO, Gluten free

Allergen: **soy** and **soy-based** products

Shelf life : 360 days

Way of expression: date of minimum durability (Best Before): dd/mm/yyyy (on the top)

Storage condition: room temperature (after opening <4°C and consume within 3 to 4 days)

Batch-lot No: Best Before B: dd/mm/yyyy

Sensorial-organoleptic requisite

item	description
taste	typical, slightly sweet
Texture	Liquid, slightly viscous
color	Cream color, typical and characteristic

CHEMICAL-FISICAL REQUISITE

The product complies with the requirements provided by: Reg. CE 1881/2006 and s.a. , Reg CE 37/2010 e s.a.; Reg CE 396/2005 and s.a.

Item	U.m.	Value
Fat	g/100 g	1,3-2,3
protein	g/100 g	2,8-3,8
pH		6,7-8,5



HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

The product complies to the requisites provided by : REG. (EC) n° 2073/2005 and s.a.; REG .(EC)n° 852/2004

PARAMETERS	Health Relevant Legislation
microbiologically stable after incubating for 15 days at 30°C	Reg. CE 853/2004 e s.m.i

PRIMARY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS

The product complies to the requisites provided by: REG.(EC) 1935/2004 and s.a.

Type of packaging: Tetra Brick Aseptic squareline TBA/jl with cap

Weight of primary packaging: 35 g (pack+cup)

Size: 7 x 7.5 x 21.5 cm

SECONDARY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS

Type of packaging: cardboard box

Gross Weight of secondary packaging: 13 kg

Size: 300 x 235 x 225 mm

LOGISTIC DATA FOR TRANSPORT AND STORAGE

Type of pallet: wood pallet EPAL, ISPM15

N° of secondary packaging in a layer: 13

N° of layers: 5

N° of secondary packaging in a pallet: 65

Gross Weight of pallet: 867 kg

COMMERCIAL DATA

EAN code: 8009310004878

N° of pack in secondary packaging (box): 12

PRODUCER'S DATA

Name: Centrale del Latte di Vicenza S.p.A.

Address: Via Faedo, 60 – 36100 Vicenza

Approval number: IT X513M CE

Voluntary Certification: Centrale del Latte di Vicenza S.p.A. has implemented and maintains a quality management system which complies with the standards UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 and UNI EN ISO 22000:2005 that specifies the requirements for a food safety management system, Standard IFS. Standard BRC. UNI EN ISO 22005:2008. UNI EN ISO 14001:2015. UNI EN ISO 18001:2007.

Centrale del Latte di Vicenza S.p.A. is associated to Centrale del Latte d'Italia S.p.A.